105000011795

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
······
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
Office Use Only
Office Use Only



11/21/05--01027--008 \*\*87.50

AH 7: 35

BARBATIA HAMILTON Requester's Name 520 ARNAU TERR Address JACKSONVILLE FL. 3225 City/State/Zip Phone #	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCU	Office Use Only
1. SEED BED OF FAITH (Corporation Name)	~
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk inPick up timeMail outWill wait	Photocopy Certified Copy   Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement

.

,

**Examiner's Initials** 

DIVISION OF CALL OF CONTRACTOR

Articles Of Incorporation Of Seed Bed of Faith and Prayer Outreach Center inc. (For a non profit corp)

### Article I

The name of the Corporation shall be: Seed Bed of Faith and Prayer Outreach Center Inc.

#### ArticleII

The principle place of business is 520 Arnau Terrace Jacksonville, Fl. 32254

# Article III (Purpose)

The specific and primary purpose for which this corporation is organized is to provide various programs. Services to ex-offenders, recovered addicts, homeless persons and those who are in need of skilled training. Also to provide training for trade skills, transitional as well as permanent housing opportunities. The program will also develop persons career objectives by developing job opportunities and ultimate job placement thru employment. In addition to provide spiritual guidance and counseling services. To encourage the less fortunate to be productive and to be able to obtain and maintain Independent living skills.

#### Article IV

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is by votes of the Board Of Directors or appointed by the President directly.

### ArticleV

Initial Directors and Officers

The initial director is: Barbara Hamilton President/CEO 520 Arnau Terrace Jacksonville, Fl. 32254

#### ARTICLE- V

.

# (INITIAL DIRECTORS)

520 Anau Terrace Jacksonville, Fl. 32254 President/ Founder
520 Arnau Terrace Jacksonville, Fl. 32254 Vice President
6844 Arlington Road Jacksonville, Fl. 32254 Secretary
520 Arnau Terrace Jacksonville,Fl. 32254 Treasurer

223 w. 18<sup>th</sup> Street Jacksonville, Fl. 32206 Director/ Minister of Finance

## ARTICLE - VI (Statement of Purpose)

5. Lawrence H. Forks

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, and for specifically stated purposes, as defined in the Articles Of Incorporation. Except as limited by the Articles of Incorporation and by these Bylaws, the Corporation shall have and exercise all rights and powers in furtherance of its purposes as are now or may hereafter be conferred on not-for-profit corporations under the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE-VII (ACTIVITIES)

- A. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to, any member, Director or Officer of the Corporation or any other private individual except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation effecting one or more of its purposes. No member, Director, or Officer of the Corporation, or any other private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the Corporate assets on dissolution of the Corporation. However, the Corporation may confer benefits in the form of distributions, in dissolution or otherwise, upon any not-for- profit corporation described in section 501 (C)(3) and section 170 (c)(2) of the code and specified in section 4.3 below. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in or intervene in any political campaign (Including the publication or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.
- B. Notwithstanding any other provisions of these Bylaws, this organization shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization exempt from taxation under section 501(c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Code, or by an organization to which contributions are deductible under section 170(c)(3) of the code.
- C. Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the members of the Corporation shall, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation from the residual assets of the Corporation, shall distribute all remaining residual assets of the Corporation to the Federal, State, or local government for exclusive public purpose. Any assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction exclusively for such charitable purposes, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for such charitable purposes as said court shall determine.

# **ARTICLE - VIII**

(Initial Registered Agent)

Dr. Barbara Hamilton 520 Arnau Terrace Jacksonville Fl. 32254

# ARTICLE - IX (INCORPORATOR)

Dr. Barbara Hamilton 520 Arnau Terrace Jacksonville, Fl. 32254

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Brosbara +

Signature/ Registered Agent

Signature/ Incorporator

. .

<u>11/14/05</u> Date <u>11/14/05</u>

Date

05 NOV 21 AM 7: 35